There is no effect from these accounting adjustments on the Council’s cash, as shown within the Cash Flow Statement below, or in
the value of its Usable Reserves.

The CIPFA Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom requires that an authority present a Balance
Sheet at the beginning of the preceding period when an authority makes a retrospective restatement. However, in this case the
prior period error did not impact on the opening Balance Sheet for 2013/14.

These changes impact on the Council’s published 2013/14 core financial statements as follows:
 Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement
 Movement in Reserves Statement
 Balance Sheet
 Cash Flow Statement

The restated figures are set out within the following tables:

Lewes District Council Statement of Accounts 2014/2015 Page 14

Explanatory Notes to the Core Financial Statements

2013/14 Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement Originally stated Restated Amount of
Net expenditure Net expenditure restatement

£000 £000 £000
Central services to the public 1,048 1,048 0
Cultural and related services 3,255 3,495 240
Environmental and related services 5,421 5,582 161
Planning services 1,708 1,028 (680)
Highways and transport services (247) (247) 0
Local authority housing (Housing Revenue Account) (16,156) (12,260) 3,896
Other housing services 2,334 2,334 0
Corporate and democratic core 3,134 3,463 329
Non distributed costs 167 167 0
Cost of Services 664 4,610 3,946

Other operating expenditure 3,871 4,527 656
Financing and investment income and expenditure 989 1,669 680
Taxation and non-specific grant income (16,926) (16,926) 0
(Surplus) on the provision of services (11,402) (6,120) 5,282

(Surplus) on revaluation of property, plant and equipment assets (377) (5,751) (5,374)
Remeasurement of net defined benefit liability 5,800 5,800 0
Other comprehensive income and expenditure 5,423 49 (5,374)

Total comprehensive income and expenditure (5,979) (6,071) (92)

2013/14 Movement in Reserves Statement Originally stated Restated Amount of
restatement

£000 £000 £000
(Surplus) on the provision of services 11,402 6,120 (5,282)
Other comprehensive income and expenditure (5,423) (49) 5,374
Total comprehensive income and expenditure 5,979 6,071 92

Balance at 31 March 2014 145,576 145,668 92

Lewes District Council Statement of Accounts 2014/2015 Page 15

Explanatory Notes to the Core Financial Statements

2013/14 Balance Sheet Originally stated Restated Amount of
restatement

£000 £000 £000
Property, plant and equipment 212,050 212,078 28
Intangible assets 402 466 64
Net Assets 145,576 145,668 92

Revaluation reserve 10,436 15,810 5,374
Capital adjustment account 138,170 132,888 (5,282)
Reserves 145,576 145,668 92

2013/14 Cash Flow Statement Originally stated Restated Amount of
restatement

£000 £000 £000
Net surplus on the provision of services 11,402 6,120 (5,282)
Adjustments to net surplus on the provision of services from non-cash (2,729) 2,553 5,282
movements
Net cash flows from operating activities 4,819 4,819 0

Note 2. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

1)  General Principles

The Statement of Accounts summarises the Council’s transactions for the 2014/15 financial year and its position at the year-end of
31 March 2015.

The Accounts and Audit (England) Regulations 2011 require the Council to prepare an annual Statement of Accounts in accordance
with proper accounting practices.  Proper accounting practices primarily comprise the Code of Practice on Local Authority
Accounting in the United Kingdom 2014/15 (the ‘Code’) and the Service Reporting Code of Practice 2014/15 (SeRCOP), supported